



TE TAI ŌHANGA
THE TREASURY

Reference: 20200014

30 March 2020



Dear 

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 22 January 2020. You requested:

c) Any information related to the 1968 application by the training centre for a State Advances Corporation loan and the subsequent refusal of such application by the State Advances Corporation, including (but not limited to) minutes or letters related to the application and refusal

The Ministry for Primary Industries (MPI) transferred part (c) of your request to The Treasury, under section 14 of the Official Information Act 1982. Your request was transferred by MPI as the information being sought was not held by MPI, but was believed to be held by The Treasury.

Your request was extended by 30 working days on the 20 February due to the amount of information that needed to be searched through.

Information publicly available

We have identified the following information that is covered by your request. This information is publicly available but we have attached a copy of it to this letter for your information:

Item	Date	Document Description
1.	10 October 1968	Cabinet Paper, "Wairarapa Cadet Training Farm," CP (68) 960
2.	10 October 1968	Cabinet Minute, "Wairarapa Cadet Training Farm," CM 68/39/12
3.	30 October 1969	Cabinet Paper, "Wairarapa Cadet Training Farm," CP (69) 1135
4.	3 November 1969	Cabinet Minute, "Wairarapa Cadet Training Farm," CM 69/44/13

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
tel. +64-4-472-2733

<https://treasury.govt.nz>

5.	10 November 1969	Cabinet Minute on the Wairarapa Cadet Training Farm, CM 69/44/13
----	------------------	--

We have also found the following files which may include information relevant to your request. These are publicly available from Archives New Zealand:

Item	Date	Document Description	Website Address
6.	1971	Minutes of Meetings of the [State Advances] Corporation - 10 February 1971 to 15 December 1971	https://www.archway.archives.govt.nz/ViewFullItem.do?code=2191830
7.	1968 - 1970	State Advances Corporation of New Zealand - Board of Management and Minutes	https://www.archway.archives.govt.nz/ViewFullItem.do?code=11371480
8.	1971 - 1972	State Advances Corporation of New Zealand - Board of Management and Minutes	https://www.archway.archives.govt.nz/ViewFullItem.do?code=11371481

Accordingly, I have refused your request for the documents listed in the above table under section 18(d) of the Official Information Act:

- the information requested is or will soon be publicly available.

Please note that this letter (with your personal details removed) and enclosed documents may be published on the Treasury website.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.



Nick Carroll
Manager, Skills and Work